Insurance Sales Agents

Engineering Teachers, Postsecondary
Respiratory Therapists

Therapists, All Other

Business Teachers, Postsecondary

Art, Drama, & Music Teachers, Postsecondary

Electrical & Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse,
Substation, & Relay

Funeral Directors

Cardiovascular Technologists & Technicians
Diagnostic Medical Sonographers
Commercial & Industrial Designers
Biological Science Teachers, Postsecondary
Chemistry Teachers, Postsecondary
Physics Teachers, Postsecondary
Economics Teachers, Postsecondary
Psychology Teachers, Postsecondary
Education Teachers, Postsecondary
Communications Teachers, Postsecondary
History Teachers, Postsecondary

Philosophy & Religion Teachers, Postsecondary

A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth over the next 10 years
when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

PUEBLO WFC

(Pueblo County)

212 W. 3rd St.

Pueblo, CO 81003

Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720
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Higher Education

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Licensed Practical
& Licensed Vocational Nurses
Postsecondary vocational training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies,
& Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor's degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Automotive Service Technicians
& Mechanics
Postsecondary vocational training

Construction Managers
Bachelor's degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor's degree

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor's degree

Loan Officers
Bachelor's degree

Secondary School Teachers
Bachelor's degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$36,870

$24,480

$18,230
$31,740

$41,710

$17,870
$32,720

$41,470

$35,770

Appraisers & Assessors of Real Estate

Postsecondary vocational training

Lawyers
First professional degree

Middle School Teachers
Bachelor's degree

Real Estate Sales Agents
Postsecondary vocational training

$30,050

$52,920

* Insufficient wage data

Average
Annual
Wage

$72,430

$31,810

$21,850
$48,030

$53,770

$32,660
$57,420

$57,460

$62,790

$51,160

$101,970

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$90,210

$35,480

$23,660
$56,170

$59,800

$40,050
$69,770

$65,460

$76,300

$61,720

$126,490

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Licensed Practical
& Licensed Vocational Nurses
Postsecondary vocational training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies,
& Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor's degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Automotive Service Technicians
& Mechanics
Postsecondary vocational training

Construction Managers
Bachelor's degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor's degree

Loan Officers
Bachelor's degree

Appraisers & Assessors of
Real Estate
Postsecondary vocational training

Lawyers
First professional degree

Mental Health Counselors
Master's degree

Property, Real Estate,

& Community Association Managers

Bachelor's degree

Community & Social Service
Specialists
Bachelor's degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$36,870

$24,480

$18,230
$31,740

$41,710

$17,870
$32,720
$41,470

$35,770

$30,050
$52,920

$28,990

$27,390

$30,230

$62,110

Average
Annual
Wage

$72,430

$31,810

$21,850
$48,030

$53,770

$32,660
$57,420
$57,460

$62,790

$51,160
$101,970

$38,860

$38,930

$35,670

$90,280

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$90,210

$35,480

$23,660
$56,170

$59,800

$40,050
$69,770
$65,460

$76,300

$61,720
$126,490

$43,790

$44,700

$38,390

$104,360

Tt Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



