Education

- Declining - No Growth

- Insurance Sales Agents
- Engineering Teachers, Postsecondary
- Respiratory Therapists
- Therapists, All Other
- Business Teachers, Postsecondary
- Art, Drama, & Music Teachers, Postsecondary
- Electrical & Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse, Substation, & Relay
- Funeral Directors
- Cardiovascular Technologists & Technicians
- Diagnostic Medical Sonographers
- Commercial & Industrial Designers
- Biological Science Teachers, Postsecondary
- Chemistry Teachers, Postsecondary
- Physics Teachers, Postsecondary
- Economics Teachers, Postsecondary
- Psychology Teachers, Postsecondary
- Education Teachers, Postsecondary
- Communications Teachers, Postsecondary
- History Teachers, Postsecondary
- Philosophy & Religion Teachers, Postsecondary

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other occupations.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

PUEBLO WFC

(Pueblo County) 212 W. 3rd St. Pueblo, CO 81003 Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720





Colorado

Requiring Higher Education



Pueblo

Projections through 2015



Higher Education Jobs in Colorado



-Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
		\$36,870	\$72,430	\$90,210
•	Licensed Practical & Licensed Vocational Nurses Postsecondary vocational training	\$24,480	\$31,810	\$35,480
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$18,230	\$21,850	\$23,660
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$31,740	\$48,030	\$56,170
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$41,710	\$53,770	\$59,800
•	Automotive Service Technicians & Mechanics Postsecondary vocational training	\$17,870	\$32,660	\$40,050
•	Construction Managers Bachelor's degree	\$32,720	\$57,420	\$69,770
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$41,470	\$57,460	\$65,460
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor's degree	*	*	*
•	Loan Officers Bachelor's degree	\$35,770	\$62,790	\$76,300
•	Secondary School Teachers Bachelor's degree	*	*	*
•	Appraisers & Assessors of Real Estate Postsecondary vocational training	\$30,050	\$51,160	\$61,720
•	Lawyers First professional degree	\$52,920	\$101,970	\$126,490
•	Middle School Teachers Bachelor's degree	*	*	*
•	Real Estate Sales Agents Postsecondary vocational training	*	*	*

-Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
General	General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
		\$36,870	\$72,430	\$90,210
& Licen	ed Practical sed Vocational Nurses ondary vocational training	\$24,480	\$31,810	\$35,480
& Atten	J Aides, Orderlies, dants ondary vocational training	\$18,230	\$21,850	\$23,660
	tants & Auditors r's degree	\$31,740	\$48,030	\$56,170
	red Nurses te degree	\$41,710	\$53,770	\$59,800
	tive Service Technicians			
& Mech Postsec	anics ondary vocational training	\$17,870	\$32,660	\$40,050
	iction Managers r's degree	\$32,720	\$57,420	\$69,770
Busines Bachelo	ss Operations Specialists r's degree	\$41,470	\$57,460	\$65,460
Loan Of Bachelo	fficers r's degree	\$35,770	\$62,790	\$76,300
	ers & Assessors of			
Real Es Postsec	tate ondary vocational training	\$30,050	\$51,160	\$61,720
Lawyers First pro	s fessional degree	\$52,920	\$101,970	\$126,490
	Health Counselors	\$28,990	\$38,860	\$43,790
& Comr	y, Real Estate, nunity Association Managers r's degree	\$27,390	\$38,930	\$44,700
Special	nity & Social Service ists r's degree	\$30,230	\$35,670	\$38,390
Pharma First pro	cists fessional degree	\$62,110	\$90,280	\$104,360